Draiin: Fren Lles Drain#:__ 2¢
Improvement/Arm: CHEST Ve RELICUT T o, — e 5
Operator:____J. Liv.le s7o.f Date: /. /s o/
Drain Classification: Urban_ Year Installed: zoco

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Puli Source Documents for Scamning

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains S L4

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

._SL%'\_
®  Sum drain lengths & Validate - M

¢ Enter Improvements into Posse cgzﬂl é %

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors M
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: Fren I ES - JeesT View! € ocinTion -~ e S

_ Length Length Length

Drain Type: Size: ( )} (DB Query} |Reconcile| Price: Cost:
. y _ ’ ,
e /5 2" | Jop

Sum: 542 ’ SZ{Z f 4 ifizfi o

Final Report; //52. ’

Comments:
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
o+ Phone (317) 776-8395 One Hamilton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 14, 2000

Re: Fred Hines Drain

Attached is a petition and plansg for the proposed relocation of
the Fred Hines Drain. The relocation is being proposed by Arbor
Homes. The proposal is to reconstruct part of Arm 5 of the Fred Hines
Drain between Sta 0 and Sta 5+00. The new drain will begin at the
detention pond in Block B of Crestview Section 1. It will terminate
in a manhole at or near Sta 5 of the original Arm 5, Fred Hines Drain.

The line will consist of the following:
lgn RCP 452 ft
The total length of new drain shall be 452 feet. The 500 feet of
original drain between Sta 0 and Sta 5+00 of Arm 5 shall be vacated.
This proposal will remove 48 feet from the drains total length.
The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Arbor Homes. The
project will cross under Gray Road and enter onto the property of

Michael J. and Kathleen Hamar, tract 10-10-04-00-00-027.000.

The petitioner has provided the performance bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.:_ Developers Insurance Co.
Bond Number: 8609318

Bond Date: Aungqust 2, 2000

Bond Amount : $13,524.0¢0

Bond Term (1 yr. max):_2 vears

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this petition for

Septaember 25, 2000.

Kentbn C. Ward
KCW/kkw Hamilton County Surveyor
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Performance Bond d

Bond 860931S
Premium $68 (2) Years

Know all Men By These Presents that Arbor Investments, L.L.C., (hereinafter
called “Principal”), as Principal and Developers Insurance Company, (hereinafter
called “Surety”), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Hamilton County
Commissioners, (hereinafter called the “Obligee”) as Obligee, in the sum of
Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and 00/100 Dollars **$13,524.00
**lawful money of the United States for the payment of which, well and truly to be
made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, successors, and assigns, jointly and
severely, firmly by these presents,

Sealed with our seals and dated this 2" Day of August, 2000 .

Whereas, the Principal has entered into an Agreement with the Obligee for certain
physical improvements including Reconstruction of Hines Legal Drain.

Now, Therefore, if the said Principal, hereinbefore set forth, shall fully and
faithfully perform all the work specified to be done and performed by said
Agreement between said Principal of the bond and the Hamilton County
Commissioners, in accordance with said Agreement, which Agreement is made a
part hereof by reference, the same as if fully incorporated herein; then this
obligation shall be void and of no further legal effect; otherwise, this bond shall
remain in full force and effect in law.

However, upon default by the applicant in making the required improvements to
the subdivision known as Hines Legal Drain, the Surety shall pay up to the total
amount provided in the bond to complete such improvements. Payment shall be
made upon receipt of a statement signed by an authorized signer of obligee, stating
that: “a claim has been made and there has been a fajlure by the developer to
comply with the terms of the construction plan requirements for the above
mentioned improvements in said subdivision”,

It is being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any
and all claims hereunder, shall in no event exceed the full amount of this obligation

as herein stated.

Any suit under this bond must be instituted before the expiration of two (2) years
from the date on which the improvements are accepted by the Obligee.

Arbor Investments, L.L.C. Developers Insurance Company

v g/% 4 By: Ouj\ %ﬂ’(g /%C‘[{/an,

Virginia Bradley, Attorney-In- fAc+
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POWER OF ATTORNEY OF
) INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
AND DEVELOPERS INSURANCE COMPANY
P.O. BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 « (949) 263-3300 NS 053550

1. All power and authority herein granted shall in any event terminate on the 31st day of March, 2002.

2. This Power of Attorney is void if altered or if any portion is erased.

3. This Power of Attorney is void untess the seal is readable, the text is in brown ink, the signatures are in blye ink and this notice is in biue ink.
4

W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that except as expressly limited, INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA and DEVELOPERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do each Severaly :

not jointly, hersby make, constitite and appoint

**Virginia Bradley, Susie Batt, Kathryn A. Zucarelli, jointly or several]y***

the true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, executs, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations as suraties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship
in an amount not exceeding Ten Million Dollars ($10,000.000) in any single undertaking; giving and granting nto saig Attorney(si-In-Fact full Powar and authority to do and to perform

EVery act necessary, requisite or oroper to be dane in connection therewith as each of saig corporations could do, byt reserving 1o each of said carporations full power of substitution i

and revocation; and all of the acts of said Attornay(s)-In-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hergby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Alterney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resoiutions adepted by the respective Board of Directors of INDEMNITY COMPANY.
OF CALIFORNIA and DEVELOPERS INSURANGE COMPANY, effective as of September 24, 1986
RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President and any Vice President of the Corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of

Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Powers of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of Suretyship; and that the Secretary
or any Assistant Secretary of the cerporations be, and each of therm hereby is, authorized 1o attest the execution of any such Power of Attarney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power
of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the carparation when 50 affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or
contract of suretyship to which it is attached, ' :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA and DEVELOPERS INSURANCE COMPANY have severaily caused these presents to be signed by their respective
Presidents and attested by their respective Secretarias this 22rd day of December, 1998, :

INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA DEVELOPERS INSURANCE COMPANY

o bt Um_@.gﬁ

Dante J\./incenti, Jr.
Prids

ident

ATTEST
By L 2 By . Wb"—m
Waiter Crowell Watter Crowell
Secretary Secretary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
: )88,
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On December 22, 1998, before me, C. Hellister, personally appeared Dante F, Vincenti, Jr. and Walter Crowell, personally known to me {or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidenca) to be the person(s) whose namea(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capagcity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand ang official seal,

' J C.HOLLISTER _i'
Y. COMM. # 1192615 2
s Notary Public - California &
= ORANGE GOUNTY

) My Comm. Expires AUG. 11, 2002 5
CERTIFICATE h

The undersigned, as Senior Vice President of INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, and Senior Vice President of DEVELOPERS INSURANGE COMPANY, does hereby;'_
cartify that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney rermains in fuil force and has not been revoked; and furthermors, that the Pravisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards
of irectors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Altorney, are in force as of the date of_ this Centificata. .o

This Certificate is exe&uted in the Gity of irvine, Califarnia, this ZNDday of AUGUST 20(.)0
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA DEVELOPERS INSURANCE COMPANY

William T. Sherer W
Senior Vice President

By

William T. Sherer
Sanior Vice President




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Crest View "Off-site”" Storm

I hereby certify that;

1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .

2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,

information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and
specifications .

Signature:%__.?% Date: /%WZ =2 2 2002

Type or Print Name: _Allan H. Weihe

Business Address: 10505 N. College Avenue

Indianapeclis, Indiana 46280

Telephone Number: _317-846-6611

SEAL

W, INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
\\\ N H_ W 73

N \,P‘ ........ . G/ /f/,
N eBSTERG 8827

@ ®
N - <
‘O STATEQE -
O, p

AP T 2007

R I R e R EA A DT
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188

Phene (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Fax  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 27, 2002

Re: Fred Hines: Crestview Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Crestview Relocation. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes there were no significant changes made to the drainage
plans submitted with my report for this drain dated August 14, 2000. The report was approved by
the Board at the hearing held September 25, 2000. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages
468-469) Therefore, the length of the drain remains at 452 feet.

The non-enforcement was not required for this project.

The bond or letter of credit from Developers Insurance Co, number 8609318S; dated
August 2, 2000; in the amount of $13,524.00; was released April 22, 2002.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentofl C. War
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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